T

SAFETY GUIDELINES ;O. USE OF PRODUCT RL2448 RL2448GY

*The most important information is knowing how to stop your ndlng mower «r lawn tractor, read your equipment’s owner's manual
for horse power arid towing weiglits - : :

*With increased towing weight, your stopping distance increases also

1 ditches or hills. Be extremely cautiot 1s around steep grades

*Watch for holes, uneven terrain and otfie# possible obstacles :

*Inspect roller and all hardware periodically. Be sure all parts are secure before 2 and during operation

*Never carry any passengers.with you .

*Do not operate lawn roller on slopes greater than 10 - 12 degrees

USING YOUR LAWN ROLLER

*Remove the plug By Ioosenmg with a 2" drive ratchet.

*Fill your rollér with watér ér sand to tecommended weight for your towin
OVER YOUR TOWING EQUIPMENT’S WEIGHT LIMIT Failure to do so’ca
personal injury: -

*Replace the plug and tlgbten with al/2 dnve ratchet Make sure the
*Your lawn shou

pment (r"t';\ower or fawn tractor). DO NOT GO
esult in darfiage to the towing equipment and/or

' uctural failure. -

Itis extremely lmportan[ to know how much your mower or lawn equipment is des:gned to tow Below are approximgate weight
capacities for individual models ;

Model ~ Weight filled with water Weigﬁt filled with sand

RL2436 ,
RL2436GY . - 588 Ibs. 942 Ibs.

RL2448

RL2448GY" 1,257 Ibs.

'ware and components are tight and xsecure
embly and Axle/Beanngs when needed




e il
THE STORE. ZALL US AND WE
AVE WITH

.. Phone (800) 225 - 589 EXJ; F

No| : .

1 {2003GY Roller Body - 1 1. [1960GY | Roller Body 1
2 [2354 3/16” x |- 4/:2" Cotter Pin |2 2 [2354 3/16" x 1-1/2” Cotter Pin} 2
3 123571 A7 Flat Wasker 4 3 {2351 1" Flat Washer 4
4- 11955 Roller Beariing 2 4 |t9ss Roller Bearing 2
S | 1964GY Hitch Side Bar 2 5 [1965GY Hitch Side Bar 2
6 11974 3/8" x 1" Hé‘x Head Bolt- | 4 6 11974 3/8” x 1" Hex Head Bolt {4
7 13039 3/8" Réverse' Lock Nut- | 4 7 13039 " | 3/8™ Reverse Lock Nut | 4
8 [1966GY ‘Long Brace : t 8 11967GY Long Brace I
9 | 1968GY Short-Brace . { 9 11968GY Short Brace |
10]1988 3[4" x 4" Hex Head Bolt | | 10 {1988 3/4” x 4” Hex Head Bolt 1
f1]1264 © {3747 Flat Washer 2 11 f1264 3/4" Flat Washer 2
1274279 Clevis Pin 5/8"'x 3-1/2° i 12 14279 Clevis Pin 5/8” x 3-1/2" {
1311989 3/4"Lock Mut I i3 1989 "3/4"Lock Nut t
1411042 # 14 Hitck Pin Clip ! 14 |1042- #14 Hitch Rin Clip ]
1511972GY Clevis Assembly { 15 {1972GY Clevis Assembly 1
1611999 Plug : ‘ﬁj 16 11999 Plug '

 Phone (800) 225-5891

bt

S B T ST B R S U




